
 

 

 

 

 

Community Council Meeting Agenda 
3-16-22 @ 9:00am – 1:10pm  

Meeting held in the LJH Media Center  
 

Agenda Items –  

Light morning refreshments and lunch will be served for council members.  

 

9:00  Welcome         Melanie Smith 

9:05  Current goals, Data and Finances, reallocation of 21-22 funds  LJH Administration 

9:30 Proposed goals for 2022-2023 school year    LJH Administration 

10:10 Department Presentations / requests      LJH Departments 

10:10 English  

10:20 Math  

10:30 Science 

10:40 Social Studies  

10:50 Art 

11:00 PE / Health 

11:10 World Languages 

11:20 CTE   

11:30  Review Department Requests   

12:00 Lunch  

12:30  Final Goal / budget allocation      

 

Next Meeting April 20th at 4:00pm in the Media Center.  

 

 



2022 Community Council Membership – Those absent are highlighted.  

 

 

 

 

 

Name  Role Location Email  Term  

Burst, Nick  Parent Bluff Ridge nick.burst@gmail.com 1 

Stapleton, Stephanie Parent Bluff Ridge stephaniejstapleton@gmail.com 1 

Nance, Krista Parent Bluff Ridge kristanance@msn.com 2 

Scholer, Katie  Parent  Bluff Ridge  katiescholer@gmail.com 2 

Hansen, James  Parent Cook jameschansen@gmail.com 2 

Jensen, Tristin Parent At Large jensenedu7@gmail.com 1 

Bowden, Katie Parent Sand Springs coreykatie1@gmail.com 

1 

Smith, Melanie Parent Sand Springs egbok1996@gmail.com 1 

Robbins, Julie Parent Sand Springs robbinshomes@gmail.com 2 

Stone, Brooke Parent Sand Springs brookemstone@gmail.com 2 

Bott, Lacey  Counselor Legacy Jr  labott@dsdmail.net 1 

Brinkerhoff, Loren Teacher Legacy Jr  lbrinkerhoff@dsdmail.net 2 

Juarez, Debra  Teacher Legacy Jr  djuarez@dsdmail.net 1 

Anderson, Ashlynn Teacher Legacy Jr  ashanderson@dsdmail.net 2 

Larsen, Becky Office  Legacy Jr  blarsen@dsdmail.net          2 

Strain, TJ  Principal Legacy Jr  tstrain@dsdmail.net   

     
Non - Voting Members     
Talbot, Mindy  PTSA     

Hoyt, Holly  
Assistant 
Principal    

Hall, Terri 
Assistant 
Principal    

 

PTSA - Student 
Representative    

 

Hope Squad - Student 
Representative    

 

Student Body Officer 
Representative    
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